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FREIGHT TARIFF KYLE TS 0014-17
PATRON: PUBLIC

EFFECTIVE: May 1, 2019
STCC: 01-149-XX/01-159-XX / 01-139-XX / 20-471-10
COMMODITY: Field Seeds/Beans and Sunflower
BETWEEN: See Appendix A
ROUTE: KYLE
RATE: See Appendix A
EQUIPMENT: See Appendix A
NOTES:
e ZERO MILEAGE ON PRIVATE RAILCARS.
e Shipments shall be billed as Rule 11.
e Shipments are subject to the Fuel Surcharge Tariff 92000.
e Applies only from KYLE served stations.

GENERAL RULES

Any services not covered by the charges in this document are subject to the rules and provisions of the
Central Region General Tariff 1000-series, KYLE 7006-series, and KYLE 6006-series Charge
Catalogs for the KYLE.

Except when in conflict with the other provision of this Letter Quote, shipments of Commodity(ies)
tendered for transportation hereunder shall be governed by tariffs, exempt circulars, rules, regulations,
classifications, that would govern the rights and obligations of the parties if this Letter Quote did not
exist, except that no diversion, reconsignment or transit privileges will be permitted. Each shipment
hereunder shall be tendered to Carriers on a Uniform Straight Bill of Lading. KYLE Quote number
must be shown on all bills of lading tendered for shipment.

This Rate Authority can be cancelled upon 20 days notice. Reverse application applies only on rejected
shipments returning to point of origin via reverse route. Except when specifically provided herein,
rates do not include switching charges at origin or destination.

LOSS OR DAMAGE

In addition to all limitations provided for in the Central Region General Tariff 1000-series, no claim
for physical loss or damage to any one shipment transported hereunder shall be made or filed by
Customer for amounts of $250.00 or less. Any claims should be filed with the destination Carrier.

Commercial Support Department (on behalf of KYLE)
13901 Sutton Park Drive South, Suite 355
Jacksonville, FL 32224
Commercial.support@gwrr.com
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APPENDIX A

RATES ARE PROPORTIONAL ONLY; ACCOUTNING RULE 11 RATES APPLIES.

PER CAR RATES

BETWEEN COMMODITY|COVERED| 50'BOX | 60'BOX

HOPPERS CARS CARS

Arriba, CO Field Peas/Beans| $1,278 $1,073

Burlington, CO Field Peas/Beans| $1,278 $1,073

Flagler, CO Field Peas/Beans| $1,278 $1,073

Genoa, CO Field Peas/Beans| $1,278 $1,073

Limon, CO Courtland, KS (BNSFI/C) i1 PeasiBeans | $1.278 | $1,073

Seibert, CO Field Peas/Beans| $1,278 $1,073

Goodland, KS Field Peas/Beans| $1,218 $1,011

Edson, KS Sunflower $1,218 $1,011 $1,236
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